1983 STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET--CLASS A SITE: DILTWEILLER PARK-PEORIA
DATE: NOVEMBER 12, 1983
TEAM SCORES , HOST: PEORIA HIGH SCHOOL
COURSE LENGTH: 3.0 MILES
WEATHER: 3|1°, FAIR CONDITIONS

SCHOOL FIVE PLACE FINISHERS ., TOTAL
1.  ELMWOOD 3, 9, 13, 14, 23, 28, 30 62
2. ERIE 16, 20, 34, 35, 42, 60, 137 147
3.  PETERSBURG-PORTA 10, 12, 36, 37, 64, 73, 79, 159
4.  STREATOR-WOODLAND 2, 19, 25, 44, 71, 85, 109 161
5.  ATHENS 8, 24, 38, 47, 52, 91, 118 169
6. PEORIA-BERGAN 1, 26, 31, 61, 78, 114, 124 197
7.  ELMHURST-IMMACULATE CONC. 5, 39, 43, 53, 82, 87, 99 222
8.  CHRISMAN 4, 29, 54, 67, 70, 98, 104 224
9. MENDOTA 41, 45, 46, 65, 76, 93, 129 273
10. LIBERTY 6, 49, 55, 62, 110, 116, 119 282
11. BREESE-MATER DEI 21, 27, 66, 84, 96, 102, 130 294
12. URBANA-UNIVERSITY ; 40, 56, 59, 68, 75, 77, 121 298
13. SPRING VALLEY-HALL 11, 15, 57, 100, 115, 127, 132 298
14. HERSCHER 33, 58, 63, 72, 80, 111, 135 306
15. ST. ANNE 17, 51, 74, 89, 94, 95, 117 325
16. SHELBYVILLE 22, 32, 48, 101, 133, 134, 140 336
17. ST. JOSEPH-OGDEN 18, 83, 86, 90, 97, 120, 125 374
18. TOLEDO-CUMBERLAND 7, 88, 112, 113, 131, 136, 138 451
19. LEBANON 69, 81, 92, 105, 106, 126, 128 453

20. SPARTA 50, 103, 107, 108, 122, 123, 139 490




1983 STATE CROSS COUNTRY MEET--CLASS 4
FINAL RESULTS

TEAM
OVERALL Aonll
PLACE  NAME SCHOOL PLACE i 113
1. Ben Speletich Beacher X 15.02.8
2. John Stein Peoria~Bergan 1 . 15.03
3. Don Schafer Walther X 15.04
4. Troy Maddux Streator-Woodland 2 15.07
5. Mitch Inskeep Elmvood 3 15.09
6. Rich Bland Chrisman 4 15.09
7. Jim O'Brien Elmhurst-Immaculat e Conc. 5 ¢ 15.10
8. Pete Bojan Norridge-Ridgewooc X 15.11
9. Donnie Obert Liberty 6 15.12
10. Bruce Albright Pontiac X 15.13
1l1. Brian Oakley Toledo-Cumberland 7 15.14
12. Tony Fernatt Beecher X 15.13
13. Rurt Bounds Athens 8: 15,26
14. Joe Harkness Elmwood 9 15.16
15. pavid Martz Cuba X 15.17
16. Jody Haynes Petersburg-Porta 10 15.17
17. Brian Schwarting Spring Valley-Hall 11 15.18
18. Greg Thurman Petersburg-Porta 12 15.18
19. John McComnell Delavan. X 15.20
20. Stan Johnson Elmwood 13 15.22
2l. pave Beauchem Byron X 15.25
22. gteve Sawyer DuQuoin X 15.26
23. John Vargo Elmhurst-Timethy Chr.stian X 15.26
24. curt Smith Elmwood 14 15.27
25. pdam Suarez Spring Valley-Hall 15 15.28
268cott Hargrave Erie 16 15.28
27.Chris Perry Mahomet-Seymour X 15.31
28.Mark Anthony St. Anne 17 15.32
29.B1il11 Simpson St. Joseph-Ogden 18 15.35
30.Dan Wargo Streator-Woodland 19 15.37
31.Chris Johnson Erie 20 15.38
32.Jim Detmer Breese-Materdedi 21 15,39
33.Dan Kusek St. Edward X 15.41
34.Aaron Lawson Monmouth ‘X 15.42
35.Neil Mathis Mahomet~-Seymour X 15.43
36 .Mike Shaffer Shelbyville 22 15.43
37 .Jeff Klateux Elmwood 23 15.44
38.Tou Freer Athins 24 15.44
39.Tony Balding Noble-West Richland X 15.45
40 .Bruce Bates Streator-Wooldand 25 15.45
41 Joe Fabish Peoria-Bergan 26 15.46
42 Rich Eilermann Breese-Mater Deil 27 15.46
43Brian Miller Elmwood 28 15.47
44, Robb Morris Chrisman 29 15.48
45 Brian Opper Elmwood 30 15.50
46 Cralg Ray Peoria-Bergan 31 15.51
47 Jim Maton Shelbyville 32 15.51
48 Jerry Geberson Warrinburg-Latham X 15.52
49 Mark Dombrofski- Herscher 33 15.53
30. Scott Thorpe Erie 34 15.54
51. Steve Hargrave Erie 35 15.55
52, David Stier Petersburg-Porta 36 15.56
53. Brian Lee Petersburg-Porta 37 15.57
54. Joe Gurski Athens 38 15.57
Dunlap X 15.58

55, Mike Ross



v

OVERALL NAME SCHOOL TEAM TIME

PLACE PLACE
56. Dan Pelling Henrv-Senachwine , X 16.00
57. Mike Herlehy Elmhurst (Immaculate Conc.)39 16.00
58. Richard Williams Urbana(University) 40 16.00
59 Mike Demaree Rushville X 16.01
60. Jeffrey King Mendota 41 16.05
Hhee Dave Mallary Erie 42 16.05
6z, Kendall Mahan Franklin X 16.06
€3. Greg O'Brien Elmhurst (Immaculate Conc.)43 16.07
64, Kevin Harms Streator(Woodland) 44 16.09
65. Joe Pitt Breese(Central) X 16.09
66. Frank Jackson Golconda(Pope County) X 16.10
67. William Auchstetter Mendota 45 16,11
68. Dan Bergland Mendota 46 16,12
69. Doug Muller Athens 47 16:12
70. Jerry Yockey Stelbyville 48 16.13
71. Brad Grazham Liberty 49 16,13
72. Bret Garret Sparta 50 16.14
73. Don Williams St. Anne 51 16.16
74. David Sparrow Athens 52 16.17
75. Mike Stotz Elmhurst (Immaculate Conc.)53 16.17
76. Doug Dillion Chrisman 54 16.19
. Steve Boozell Bloomington(Central Cath.)X 16.19
78. Brad Conte Duguoin X 16.20
79. Chris Swann Liberty 55 16.21
80. Pieter Vanes Urbana(University) 56 1622
81. Steve Schwarting Spring Valley(Hall) 57 16.22
82+ Bill Teders Herscher 58 16,22
83. Herbert Schonken _ Urbana(University) 59 16.23
B4, Jeff Kistler Altamont X 16:23
85. Mark Gavic Stillman Valley X 16.24
86. Tony Linnaberry Erie 60 16:.25
87. Matt Close Kankakee (McNamara) X 16.25
88. Tom Schlink Peoria(Bergan) 61 16.26
89, Dewayne Klingele Liberty 62 16.26
co.. Wayne Bisaillom Herscher 63 16.27
9%, Scott Feagans Petersturg(Porta) 64 16:.29
92. Mathew Rirby Mendota £ 65 1629
93. Jeff Albers Breese (Materdei) 66 16.30
94, Bob Jenkins Chrisman 67 16.30
g5, Thomas Leslie Urbana(University) 68 16.32
96. Jim Chappell Leban on 69 16.32
97. John Johnson Chrisman 70 16.33
98. Eric Russow Streator (Woodland) 71 16.36
99, Matt Meier Herscher 72 16.37
100. Keith Norris Petersburg(Porta) 73 16.38
101. Antwan Williams St. Anne 74 16.38
102. Greg Laughlin Urbana (University) 75 16.39
103, Robert Bergland Mendota 76 16.39
104. Tracy Jones Urbana(University) 77 16.40
105. Mike Hitz Peoria(Bergan) 78 16.40
106. Jason Lowe Petersburg(Porta) 79 16.41
107, Rob Landeck Herscher 75 16.41
108. Bob Nave Lebanon 81 16.42
109. Dan Dobbins Flmhurst 82 16.42
110. Brad Chrisman St. Joseph -Ogden 83 16.43
113 Delbert Higgins Breese(Materdei) 84 16.44
112. Wayne Bloemer Teutopolis X 16.45



NAME

Ed Simpson

Tod Treat

Tim Golen

Kelly Sutherland
Steve Corbett
John Browm
David Andersen
Karl Zuber
Keir Sexton
Alfondo Wallace
Mickey Glenn
Brian Luebbers
Mark Woller
Kevin Coe

Jim Cerasani
Doug Rivara
Lance Glick
Steve Ruppe
Keith Kohrs
Steve Redman
Jeff Breckel
Josh Dunn

Shane Stover
Mark Robert
Kevin Broderson
Tim Genenbacher
Jim York

Zack Ettelbrick
Jason Jackson
Karl Wagner
Mark Williams
Eric Nasby
Rick Rebello
Darin Muller
Glenn Obert
Mike Cannon
Mike Blossom
Don Ohns

Jerry Willmen
Todd Tosi
Craig Carroll
Brent Virgin
Kent Herrmann
Brian Fertig
Clayton Kelly
Allan Gerdes
Layne Sutherland
Emil Bertalot
Todd Horsman
Larry Fairbanks
Steve Mamenga
Herb Holdren
Donnie James
Curtis Buescher
Brian Dungey
Kelly Burms

SCHOOL

Streator-Woodland
St.Joseph-Ogden
Blmhurst-Imaculate Conc
Toledo~Cumberland
St. Anne
St.Joseph-Ogden
Athens

Lebanon

Mendota

St. Anne

St. Anne
Breese-Mater Dei
St.Joseph-Ogden
Chrisman
Elmhurst-Immaculate Conc
Spring Valley-Hall
Shelbyville
Breese-Mater Deil
Sparta

Chrisman

Lebanon

Lebanon

Sparta

Sparta
Streator-Woodland
Liberty

Herscher
Toledo—Cumberland
Toledo-Cumberland
Peoria-Bergan
Spring Valley-Hall
Liberty

St. Anne

Athens

Liberty

St. Joseph-Ogden
Urbana University
Sparta

Sparta

Peoria Bergan
St.Joseph-Ogden
Lebanon

Spring Valley-Hall
Lebanon

Mendota
Breese-Mater Dei
Toledo-Cumberland
Spring Valley-Hall
Shelbyville
Shelbyville
Herscher
Toledo-Cumberland
Erie
Toledo—-Cumberland
Sparta

Shelbyville

TEAM
PLACE

85
86
87
88
89
90
gk
921
23
94
95
96
g7
98
99
160
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115

116

117
118
119

120
121

122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

TIME.

16.46
16.46
16.49
16.49
16.50
16.51
16..51
16.52
16.53
16.53
16.54
16.55
16.55
16.56
16.56
16,57
16.58
17.01
17.02
17.03
17.05
17.06
17.07
17.07
17.08
17.09
17.09
17.18
17.11
17.11
17.13
L7 15
17.18
17.22
17.29
7
17.32
17.:32
17.33
17.34
17.36
17.38
1747
17.52
17.52
17.59
18.02
18.16
18.18
18.27
18.30
18.39
18.41
18.42
18.44
19.05



